

**NHPC Ltd. Vs. Principal Commissioner,
Central Goods and Services Tax**

CWP No. 10471 of 2024

19.09.2024 Present: Mr. B.L.Narasimhan, Ms. Shreya Khunteta, Mr. Amrinder Singh, Ms. Shradha Karol and Mr. Vaibhav Chuahan, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sunish Bindlish, Advocate with Ms. Ridhi Bansal, Ms. Sidhi Bansal, (through VC), Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur and Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocates, for respondent no. 4.

List on **20.09.2024** in the Supplementary List.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

September 19, 2024
(hemlata)