

**NHPC Ltd. Vs Principal Commissioner,  
CGST & Ors.**

**CWP No. 10471 of 2024**

**23.12.2024.** Present: Mr.Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunish Bindlish and Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur,  
Advocates, for respondents No.1 to 4 and 8.

Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, has put in  
appearance on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and 8. He  
prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.4 be also filed in  
the meanwhile.

Notice issued for the service of respondents No.5  
and 7 are stated to be awaited. Let the same be awaited till the  
next date of hearing.

Respondent No.6 has been served, however, none  
has put in appearance on behalf of the said respondent.

List on **17.03.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**December 23, 2024.  
(mamta/ankit)**