

NHPC Ltd.

Vs. Principal Commissioner CGST & others

CWP No.10471 of 2024

17.03.2025 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 to 4 and 8.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued for the service of respondent No.7 is still awaited. Be awaited till the next date of hearing. Similarly, notice issued to respondent No.5 received back duly served, however, there is no appearance on its behalf.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 and 8 is stated to have been filed in the Registry on 15.03.2025, however, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks.

List on **01.04.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

March 17, 2025
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge