

NHPC Ltd.

Vs. Principal Commissioner CGST & others

CWP No.10471 of 2024

01.04.2025 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Sidhi Bansal, Advocate through Video Conferencing and Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4, 7 & 8.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's further time to file rejoinder.

List on **08.04.2025.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

April 01, 2025
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**