

NHPC Ltd. Vs. Principal Commissioner CGST & Ors.

CWP No. 10471 of 2024

21.05.2025 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sidhi Bansal & Ridhi Bansal, Advocates (through VC) Sunish Bindlish, Ms. Astha Kohli & Mr. Hitansh Raj, Advocates vice Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocates for respondents No.1 to 4, 7 & 8.

As prayed for, list on **25.06.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

21st May, 2025
(Sumit)