

**NHPC Limited versus Principal
Commissioner and others**

CWP No.10471 of 2024

25.07.2025 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Perna Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4 and 8.

Pleadings are complete.

Counsel representing the respondents prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List the matter on **22nd August, 2025** before the appropriate Bench.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

25th July, 2025
(himani/Shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**