

NHPC Ltd. Vs. Principal Commissioner, CGST & Ors.

CWP No. 10471/2024

22.08.2025 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate, vice Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4, 7 & 8.

None for respondents No. 5 & 6.

Despite service, there is no representation on behalf of respondents No. 5 & 6, hence they are proceeded *ex parte*.

No separate reply on behalf of respondent No. 7 is intended to be filed.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on **17.11.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

22nd August, 2025
(raman)