

NHPC vs. Principal Commissioner, CGST & others

CWP No. 10471 of 2024

17.11.2025 Present: Ms. Rupali Sharma, Advocate, through Video conference with Ms. Shreya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocate, vice Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4, 7 & 8.

Respondents No. 5 and 6 ex-parte vide order datd 22.08.2025.

Learned vice counsel appearing for respondents No. 1 to 4, 7 & 8. submits that arguing counsel representing the aforesaid respondents has been designated as Senior Advocate. Therefore, fresh power of attorney on behalf of these respondent, as prayed, be filed within two days.

List for consideration 05.12.2025

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 17, 2025 (Nisha)