

NHPC vs. Principal Commissioner, CGST & others

CWP No. 10471 of 2024

05.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate, vice Ms. Lalita Sharma,
Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4, 7 & 8.

Respondents No. 5 and 6 ex-parte vide order dated
22.08.2025.

Learned vice counsel for respondents No. 1 to 4, 7 &
8. prays for and is granted an adjournment on account of
ailment of original counsel.

As prayed, list for consideration on 03.03.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 05, 2025 (Nisha)