

NHPC vs Principal Commissioner, CGST & Others

CWP No. 10471 of 2024

22.04.2026

Present:

Mr. B.L Narasimhan, Ms. Shreya Khunteta and Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sidhi Bansal, Advocate (through Video conferencing) & Mr. Gunjan Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 4, 7 and 8.

Respondents No.5 and 6 ex parte vide order dated 22.08.2025.

As prayed by learned counsel representing for appearing respondents, matter is adjourned to enable her to complete the record.

List for consideration on **23.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 22, 2026
[meera]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge