

**NHPC Limited v. Principal Commissioner,
Central Goods and Services Tax and others**

CWP No. 10471 of 2024

13.08.2026

Present: Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Perna Kashyap, Advocate, vice Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4, 7 and 8.

Respondents No. 5 and 6 *ex parte* vide order dated 22.08.2025

As prayed on behalf of contesting respondents, which is not opposed, matter is adjourned in terms of orders passed on previous date.

List for consideration on **08.10.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

13th August, 2026
(Susheel)